

S.C No. 08/2023(P)
CNR No. WBJP090000412023
JO CODE: WB00616

Order No. Dated: 18.072023

Accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused prayed for time.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **25.08.2023** for production and consideration of charge.

Accused is remanded to J/C and be produced on date fixed. Inform.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.