

S.C No. 08/2023(P)
Matelli PS Cse No. 45/23 dated 11.03.2023
CNR No. WBJP090000412023
JO CODE: WB00616

Order 23.11.2023

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Accused Suren Dorjee is produced from CCH Jalpaiguri and remanded to J/C till next date.

None appear for the accused person nor for the state.

The P.O. is on casual leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **24.01.2024** for production and consideration of charge.

Accused be produced on date fixed.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

I/C Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.