

Sessions Trial Case No. 04(January) 2024
S.C. No. 08 of 2023 (POCSO Act.)

Ref: Matelli Police Station Case No.45/2023 dated 11.03.2023

Order No. 9 dated 28.02.2025

Accused Suren Dorjee is virtually produced from J/C.

Rest accused are absent on call.

Ld. Addl PP is found absent.

Date is fixed for evidence.

No witness turned up.

Fix: 21.04.2025 for evidence of CSW 2 and CSW 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri