

SC 8 of 2023(P)
Ref: Matelli PS Case no. 45/23 dated 11.03.2023

Order No.18 dated 08.06.2026

Date is fixed for evidence.

Accused Suren Darjee virtually produced from J/C.

Ld. PP in charge is present. Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

No witness turned up. Heard both sides.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 22.07.2026 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Mal, Jalpaiguri.